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RuUgANYUIINTTUIA 47,500 | 50,000 | 52,500 | 55,000 57,500 60,000
59USW5Y | 55,500 | 58,000 | 60,500 [ 63,000 65500 68,000

2.62 wdszanasiedig (wie : 1)

Fsudszmmnusdnnssumans uningidomaluladsvusnadiuul lae

87
alFnelunmssaniudianenudel] ausioazideadail

Ya)szanas
FIM9
2555 2556 2557 2558 2559 2560
[uifey 21,000 | 22,050 | 23,153 | 24,310| 25525 26,801
AT 4725 4961 | 5209| 5470 | 5744| 6,031
mldaon 12,600 | 13,230 | 13,892 | 14,586 | 15315 16,080
MDY 4725 |  a961| sp00| s470| 5744|6031
Ardredans 525 551 579 608 638 670
[uganyy 4725 | 4961 | -5209| 5470( 5744 6,031
a5 Ing 3,150 | 3,308 | 3473| 3,647| 3,830 4,022
S ' 840 882 926 972 | 1,020 1,072
s 52,2900 | 54,904 | 57,650 | 60,533 | 63,560 | 66,738
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3.1.3.1 nuadne el 31 wiaefa
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1) aquindeaumani 5 mitefa r5103mae Ty

1.1) 1RAUAnEIMLEIAa 3 nuwda 3nTe3ae il

13063001

R

USraruasygfinaifisuionswannngsdu

Sufficiency Economy to Sustainable Development

‘ 3
1.2) I @snfinymiilena 2 viena 31031833168 111l

13061001

13061002

13061003

o ar
uyHINDAIAY
Man and Society
MINRLNRUNNTIAURTTIAY
Life and Social Skills
w = Asi’ k4
danuInguilesdy

Introduction to Sociology

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)
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13061010

13061015

13061016

Fenusudunadon
Society and Environment
FaAunUATHINY
Society and Economy
wsngmaniiialy

General Economics

13061018 ﬂ1ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ1§"}_‘ﬂﬂ3@~ﬁlﬂﬁiﬂﬂ

13061022

Thai Politics and Government
L4 o
amsailegtiuvedlan

World Today
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3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

2(2-0;4)

i R 1 £ £ 1 4
nqulvpomans 3 wisvda Idenfnyminswdandelili

13062002

13062005

13064008

13064010

13064011

13066001

i ~ ¥ 5 LA s ki d’.’
NFIINAN 15 nidwna dedudnnnneinae lii

Wy HoRURUS

Human Relations

IR INNBIAMS
Organizational Psychology

MsHAIYATNATNIHB I TN

Personality Development for Vocation ... ..o

JIUFITN I

Ethics of Vocation

= =8

ilyanfnyn

Contemplative Education

TS AUMANDN ISV EUT I

Information for report writing

3.1) 3w Iusen 3 HuUena

13044001

i 4
e Ineiion1sAeas

Thai for Communication

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



B IS S S SXE S

14

3.2) FWIMHINSIUAR 12 HUBOA

13031005 M¥BINGHNATA 3(3-0-6)
Technical English

13031016 mmé’aﬂqmﬁaﬂ'"zﬁ?}ams 3(3-0-6)
English for Communication

13031203 aBangu luFIallssiiv 3(3-0-6)
English in Everyday Use

3
- uazldi@onfnmt 3 wueAa 9ns1edane luil

13031004 AH1BINGUINBDIFN 3(3-0-6)
English for Career
13031013 MHIBINOMINDIALIMIEMIITINTG 3(3-0-6)

English for Academic Purposes
13031017 A¥snquiudeuazma luTad _ 3(3-0-6)

English through Media and Technology
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22000001 ﬁaav‘é’ug’m 3(3-0-6)
Elementary Statistics
22000002 afiarnaasazadAnUTIalseiriu 3(3-0-6)

Mathematics and Statistics in Daily life

42) Syvimmenaa’ 3 miioha Idendnmeinseinde i

22000004 m3saaazmsdaduludainemand 3(3-0-6)
Thinking and Making Decision Scientifically

22000007 Sneeidasnudie C3(3-06)
Science and Life

22000008 nernandifiogunm 3(3-0-6)
Science for Health

22000010 FaaAdouFUMISAL 3(3-0-6)

Environmment and Development
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13021001 Wasnin 2(1-2-3)

Physical Education

13022001 Wunwins ‘ 2(1-2-3)
Recreation

13022005 msiiudihaioRnusy 2(1-2-3)
Camp Leadership

3.1.3.2 HUIIBURWIZ 128 Miwna
1) PRUIFMNMISANET 50 MieAn

L.1) Snusfinyfiugiy 26 miaeha 1dAnenmedndeluil

30021101 wianssutazma Tuladasaumaneamsanyn  3(2-3-5)
Innovation and Information Technology for Educational

30021303 MsHaNTaEIEARY 3(2-3-5)
Instructional Materials Development

30022201 MIWALIMANGAT 3(3-0-6)
Curriculum Development

30022302 wanuazIBMIABY 3(2-3-5)
Principles and Methods of Teaching

30023101 WaNMITBIFIUATMATIARAY 3(3-0-6)
Principles of Vocational and Technical Education t

30023313 MIBMITTANITURBUNT A 2(2-0-4)

Vocational Classroom Management

30024101 3@ IMeIMIANY 3(3-0-6)
Educational Psychology
30025201 msdauazilszdiunansanu A 3(3-0-6)

Educational Measurement and Assessment
130026301 N15ITENIAAITANK 3(3-0-6)

Educational Research
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12) Ssndnunlszgnd 11 wiada WaAnmenseinde Ui

30021202 aeufnaesiNon A Az msTinousy 3(2-3-5)
Computer for Education and Training

30022403 naTsmsdeusumaiin 3(2-3-5)

Didactic for Technical Training

30022404 anuiuazasgaEmMnTIY 3(3-0-6)
Technical Teachership
30023302 M51l5TAUARAIMUNINISANYT 2(2-0-4)

Educational Quality Assurance

@ & pan e 1 =
1.3) InmsUfimlszaunmsadniwag 13 nieie IWdidentnuinn

30022405 MIHNMIGURINTNITH TG VY 1(0-3-1)
Pre Professional Experience

30022506 msdiiAalszaumsaindwag 1 6(0-40-0)
Professional Experience 1

30022507 msilfiiRllszaumsaiindnng 2 6(0-40-0)
Professional Experience 2

30022508 misifiRdszaumssiindnag 3 6(0-40-0)

Professional Experience 3

T e A’ = = N ' 4
aqulmHugILINTw 21 miteda 1dfAnEIINT T IRe 11

a - = ' o o t a
2.1) IuTIumMInnmaasuazadincmani 9 niloda 1idanwInn

22012103 uAaRa 1 | 3(3-0-6)
Calculus 1
22012104 upQRH 2 3(3-0-6)
Calculus 2
o o"g
22051110 HaAnTRUFI 2 3(3-0-6)

Fundamental of Physics 2
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2.2) IfugmeInnssy 12 wieda 1danunnswinaellil

30020102

32011101

32011102

32011103

32012101

32012102

ey Tdsunsuneuiames
Computer Programming
ms@ounuinnssunazdilinnseiing
Electronic and Engineering Drawing
UfTRmdnifiemnssuddnnsefindifesdy
Electronic Engineering Basic Skill
Yaairanssuddanseting

Electronic Engineering Materials

2995 97

Electric Circuits

Uiiamsaees luih

Electric Circuits Laboratory

T ¥
nguanFniieay 42 wieia Tdny1Insednae lili

32012203

32012304

32013101

32013205

32013206

32013207

32013208

32013230

adinrmaas Irnns sy idih
Electrical Engineering Mathematics
MIAATIZH T

Network Analysis
iwseadieSauazmsadiinnseiing
Electronics Instrument and Measurement
2sSidanseiing 1

Electronic Circuits 1
UfvAnsresdidianseiing 1
Electronic Circuits Laboratory 1
1vsdannseiing 2

Electronic Circuits 2
UfiRmseesdidanseiind 2
Electronic Circuits Laboratory 2
gunsaidiannseiind

Electronic Devices

3(2-3-5)
2(1-3-3)
1(0-3-1)
2(2~0T4)
3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-5)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(2-3-5)



4)

32014202

32014203

32014318

32015201

32015202

32015328

32016211

32017303

32017404
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1NITAINDAUAZMTBBAULUADIN 3(3-0-6)
Digital Circuits and Logic Design
Yfiianisneshsnen A 1(0-3-1)

Digital Circuits Laboratory

FTUVAVDINANIA? 3(2-3-5)
Embedded System
Senssuuiman v 3(3-0-6)

Electromagnetic Engineering
HANNIVBIITUUTOAS 3(3-0-6)
Principles of Communication System
w o <t

suu Insvirmiuaz sz Uumss 3(2-3-5)

Television System and Sound Systemn
<t = o o A

wa lulagnisnaanedannsating 2(1-3-3)
Production Technology for Electronics
msesouInsanungmanigaannssudidnnseding  1(0-3-1)
Electronic Technical Education Pre-Project

ooad o
Tassnuagmanigaamnssudiannseling 3(1-6-4)

Electronic Technical Education Project

t o =t & T o Y 24 3 - ¥ dy
NRNIMIFWABA 15 YUIENA 1'}1&1%31&13%1mﬂs‘mwma"lﬁu

4.1) IFWADANIOAINTTY

32012305

32012306

32013209

32013312

32013313

dyanauazssuy 3(3-0-6)
Signal and System

FTUUAIURUY 3(3-0-6)
Control System

Upiansiasmsmnueenasuasdyaia 1(0-3-1)
Signal and Circuits Operational Simulation Laboratory
Bilanmseiindmauas 3(3-0-6)

Optical Electronics

UFiiamssiinnseiindniuas 1(0-3-1)

Optical Electronics Laboratory



32013315

32013316

32013318

32013320

32013324

32013325

32013327

32013329

32013331

32014319

32014320

32014321

32014408

32014409

32014410

aaﬂm‘m‘ﬂtmmmsmmmm%mﬁ’u

Operational Amplifier and Linear Integrated Circuits
Pfamsestueniliazassmmuudady
Operational Amplifier and Linear Integrated Circuits
Laboratory

miaanuﬁmq%smmé?wq

Radio Frequency Circuits Design
siannseiindniadInisuwnd

Biomedical Electronics

Biannselindmas

Power Electronics
Wadaidenmednanssudidanseiind

Selected Topics in Electronic Engineering
winnssumadmnssudidanseding

Innovative Topics in Electronic Engineering
Pamiirunedmnssudidanseiing

Special Problem in Electronic Engineering
MATUTABARTION. o
Integrated Circuits Technology

TuTas TuswawoSuaznisdune sl
Microprocessor and Interface

Ufiiams luTas T svareSuazmsdumeSirla
Microprocessor and Interface Laboratory
m3feastoyauaziaieis

Data Communication and Network
msilszananadyninainea

Digital Signal Processing

MsUszuIaHan MULLUATADA

Digital Image Processing

lulnsneulnsaaed

Microcontroller

B

19

3(3-0-6)

1(O~3-I)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
1(0-3-1)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-3-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
1(0-3-1)
3(2-3-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



32014411
32015303
32015408
32015409
32015411
32015412
32015413
32015414

32015415

Ufians lulnsneuInsames
Microcontroller Laboratory
atuunzaiminlWih
Electromagnetic Fields and Waves
Sranssumsdearsdinmseiing
Electronic Communication Engineering
UfiRmsiranssumsdemsdidnnseiing
Electronic Communication Engineering Laboratory
FranssyluTasnd

Microwave Engineering
Ugiamsinanssululasion

Microwave Engineering Laboratory
IIINTIUAYDIMNA

Antenna Engineering
UguamsIennssuagona

Antenna Engineering Laboratory

PN o &
wInssuInsann

.. Telephone Engineering

32015416

32015417

32015418

32015420

32015421

32015422

Uiansdeans sy Tnadws
Telephone Engineering Laboratory
ﬂ”]iﬁ'ﬂff'lﬁﬂ'l\iuﬁﬂ

Optical Communication
UfiiRmsfosmaners

Optical Communication Laboratory
ssuumsAeaisainea

Digital Communication System
ﬂf}ﬁ%ﬂﬁ‘:wumséamﬁﬁ%ma
Digital Communication System Laboratory
ssuumsdeas 1dme

Wireless Communication System

20

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-1)

3(3-0-6)
1(0-3-1)
3(3-0-6)
10-3-1)

3(3-0-6)



32015423

32015425

32015427

32015429

32015430

32015431

32016203

32016204

32016312

32018407
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Waveidenmainnsin Insauuiay 1(0-3-1)
Selected Topics in Telecommunication Engineering
WIANTSAMOIAINIT sy InTaNuIaY 3(3-0-6)

Innovative Topics in Telecomumunication Engineering

TaymRieenedmnssy nsauwna 3(2-3-5)

Special Problem in Telecommunication Engineering

ma Tu Tadseuunnwiazides 3(3-0-6)
Video and Sound System Technology

Sranssumedauas lasetsioas 3(3-0-6)

Communication Networks and Transmission Lines Engineering

msAoasauiion 3(3-0-6)
Satellite Communiéation

didnnseiindgaainnssy 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Electronics

Ufiidnisd@nnseilindgaamnssu 1(0-3-1)
Industrial Electronics Laboratory

Tsunsuuianoinaeu Insaans 3(2-3-5)

Programumable Logic Controller
NAWIUNAUNY 3(3-0-6)

Renewable Energy

4.2) IHIFWABINIIMIANYT

30021306

30023203

30023304

30023308

MINAAYANIT oY 3(2-3-5)
Instruction Package Production
msFuuaemsnnoy sy lusedms 3(2-3-5)

Training and Seminar in Organization

3Ny LY 2(2-0-4)
Special Education

assauazins s dlnauuazgudin 2(2-0-4)

Workshop and Training Center Organization and Management
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30023310 AIRAMIwEINSUYLdRoRAmMNSY 2(2-0-4)
Human Resources Devélopment for Industry
30024302 PISUUZHUIMBRYMITHANEG BU 2(2-0-4)

Guidance and Leatfning Development
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Vocational Classroom Management
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Electromagnetic Fields and Waves
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Microwave Engineering
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Digital Communication System Laboratory
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Wireless Communication System
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Video and Sound System Technology
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Satellite Communication
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Industrial Electronics
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Renewable Energy
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